

THRU ONLINE FILING

November 15, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023
Scrip Code : 506919

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper notice to the shareholders of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 of the financial year 2022-23 published on November 15, 2022 in Free Press Journal, Financial Express and Nav Shakti.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Makers Laboratories Limited

Nilesh Jain
Wholetime Director

MAKERS

Makers Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
 CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389
 Tel: +91 22 26688544; E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com. Website : www.makerslabs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,738.41	2,645.80	3,414.30	5,384.21	7,102.47	12,980.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(25.99)	495.09	15.24	987.32	1,568.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(25.99)	498.78	15.24	991.01	1,568.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.70	(83.06)	356.77	(76.36)	729.35	1,171.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.95	(85.69)	378.80	(75.74)	787.87	1,214.97
6	Equity Share Capital	590.04	590.04	491.70	590.04	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						5,466.34
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted	(1.00)	(2.82)	3.39	(3.82)	6.94	9.71

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).
 2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,210.07	980.09	1,573.38	2,190.16	3,059.66	5,325.74
2	Profit before Tax	(82.77)	(223.68)	117.80	(306.45)	152.65	31.32
3	Profit after Tax	(71.28)	(227.35)	81.20	(298.63)	110.76	71.18

By Order of the Board
 For Makers Laboratories Limited
 Nitesh Jain
 Wholtime Director
 (DIN 05263110)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2022

SEL

SEL Manufacturing Company Limited

Regd. Office: 274, Dhandari Khurd, G.T. Road, Ludhiana 141014 (Punjab)
 Tel.: +91-161-7111117, Fax: +91-161-7111118, Website: www.selindia.in
 [CIN: L51909PB2000PLC023679]

Extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year period ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Un-audited	Half year ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited	Half year ended 30.09.2021 Un-audited	Financial year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
	1. Total Income from operations	8,172.01	12,262.21	10,864.89	20,434.22	18,919.94
2. Net Profit/(Loss)/(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,586.63)	(5,265.39)	(3,726.83)	(8,852.02)	(7,899.37)	(13,450.72)
3. Net Profit/(+) (Loss)/(-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,782.05)	(5,084.93)	(3,722.81)	(7,866.98)	(7,876.85)	(13,126.98)
4. Net Profit/(+) (Loss)/(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,782.05)	(5,084.93)	(3,722.81)	(7,866.98)	(7,876.85)	(13,126.98)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(+) (Loss)/(-) for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) after Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,640.23)	(5,958.08)	(4,487.49)	(9,598.31)	(9,381.70)	(15,247.45)
6. Equity Share Capital	3,313.47	3,313.47	3,313.47	3,313.47	3,313.47	3,313.47
7. Other Equity (Reserves)				13,473.82	28,937.89	23,072.13
8. Earning per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualised)						
a) Basic	(8.40)	(15.35)	(11.24)	(23.74)	(23.77)	(39.62)
b) Diluted	(8.40)	(15.35)	(11.24)	(23.74)	(23.77)	(39.62)

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results for the quarter and half year period ended 30.09.2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.selindia.in
 2. Key Standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Un-audited	Half year ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited	Half year ended 30.09.2021 Un-audited	Financial year ended 31.03.2022 Audited	
	Total Income from operations	8,172.01	12,262.21	10,864.88	20,434.22	18,919.94	42,669.73
	Profit/(+) (Loss)/(-) before Tax	(2,782.04)	(5,084.91)	(3,722.80)	(7,866.95)	(7,876.69)	(13,121.13)
Profit/(+) (Loss)/(-) after Tax	(2,782.04)	(5,084.91)	(3,722.80)	(7,866.95)	(7,876.69)	(13,121.13)	

3. The above results were taken on record on 14.11.2022. Limited Review of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year period ended 30.09.2022 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
 For and on behalf of
 SEL Manufacturing Company Limited
 Naveen Arora
 Whole Time Director
 DIN:09114375

Date : 14-11-2022
 Place : Ludhiana

Darbhanga - Motihari Transmission Company Limited

Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098
 CIN - U40300MH2012PLC342541, email-id: dmtdcl@energy-sel.com ; website: www.sekura.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(All amounts in INR millions, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2021 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations	370.18	1,163.79	329.82	1,533.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(43.20)	752.60	(93.83)	709.40	(193.29)	(372.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(43.20)	752.60	(93.83)	709.40	(193.29)	(372.53)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(43.20)	752.60	(93.83)	709.40	(193.29)	(372.53)
5	Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(43.19)	752.62	(93.83)	709.43	(193.29)	(372.47)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 10/- each)	162.97	162.97	162.97	162.97	162.97	162.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	857.66	900.85	327.41	857.66	327.41	148.23
8	Securities premium account	2,274.53	2,274.53	2,274.53	2,274.53	2,274.53	2,274.53
9	Net worth	1,020.63	1,063.82	490.38	1,020.63	490.38	311.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,936.37	8,112.30	8,301.39	8,301.39	8,301.39	8,112.30
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	7.78	7.52	16.80	7.78	16.80	26.07
13	Profit / (Loss) Per Share (of INR 10/- each)						
	Basic (in INR)	(2.65)	46.18	(5.76)	43.53	(11.86)	(22.86)
	Diluted (in INR)	(2.65)	20.90	(5.76)	20.81	(11.86)	(22.86)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note 5)	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (In times) (Refer note 4)	1.17	3.97	1.04	2.40	1.03	1.04
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	1.56	5.28	1.35	3.42	1.34	1.35

Notes:
 1. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting on November 14, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting on November 14, 2022. The statutory auditor of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
 2. These financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015, amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended.
 3. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 (i) Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt including current maturities / Shareholder's Equity
 (ii) Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Net profit after taxes + Depreciation + Interest / Interest expense + Principal repayments made during the period for long term debt
 (iii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Net profit before taxes + Depreciation + Interest / Interest expense
 4. The Company has brought forward losses, hence no Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) has been created.
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in
 6. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in

By Order of the Board
 Darbhanga - Motihari Transmission Company Limited
 Vijayanand Semletty
 Director
 DIN: 08414988
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 14, 2022

JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
 Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
 Tel. No. : 011-40322100, CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076, Email : cs_jphoto@jindalgroup.com. Website : www.jindalphoto.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2022

Quarter Ended 30-09-22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-22 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-21 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-22 Audited	S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
						Quarter Ended 30-09-22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-22 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-21 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-22 Audited
						4	5	9	18
(150)	(307)	(133)	(551)	2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items, share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate and tax	(150)	(307)	(133)	(551)
(150)	(307)	(133)	(551)	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate)	2,216	7,203	25,475	63,225
(112)	(246)	(102)	(408)	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,254	7,266	25,506	63,372
(111)	(251)	(103)	(702)	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	2,254	7,266	25,506	63,089
1026	1026	1026	1026	6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1026	1026	1026	1026
(1.10)	(2.40)	(1.00)	(3.98)	7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	21.97	70.83	248.64	617.76

Notes:
 1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jindalphoto.com.

By Order of the Board
 JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Manoj Kumar Rastogi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07585209
 Place : New Delhi
 Date: 14.11.2022

TAMILNADU JAI BHARATH MILLS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. 212, RAMASAMY NAGAR,
 ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626 159.

CIN No. L17111TN1989PLC018267

www.tnjb.net.in

Extract of Statement of Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Halfyearly and Year Ended September 30, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		(Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	0.03	11.28	201.53	11.31	453.61	608.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(86.60)	(27.51)	(349.50)	(114.11)	(666.01)	(862.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	28.91	350.23	(349.50)	265.04	(666.01)	(347.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	28.91	350.23	(349.50)	265.04	(666.01)	(347.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.91	350.23	(349.50)	265.04	(666.01)	(347.83)
6	Equity Share Capital Reserves	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.477
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and Diluted EPS	Rs.0.07	0.88	(0.88)	0.67	(1.67)	(0.87)

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. websites www.bseindia.com, and Company's websites www.tnjb.net.in
 2) The financial statements of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 3) Power supply was disconnected in December 2021 and since then production has been stopped.
 4) During the quarter ended Rs.34.46 Lacs. Worth of machineries & Vehicles were sold. The Profit on sale of Machineries amounting to Rs.23.84 Lacs, being a non-recurring event has been considered as an exceptional item.
 5) All monetary benefits viz., Wages, Leave with wages & Gratuity etc., were settled to all eligible Employees.
 6) The Financial statements for the halfyear ended has been prepared on Going Concern basis, despite sale of all machineries and dis-connection of Electricity happened during the Quarter also.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
 For Tamilnadu Jai Bharath Mills Ltd.,
 T.R. Dhinakaran
 CMD
 Place : ARUPPUKOTTAI
 Date : 14th November 2022

NRSS XXXI (B) Transmission Limited

Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
 CIN-U40300MH2013PLC342540, email-id: nrss@energy-sel.com; website: www.sekura.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(All amounts in INR millions, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2021 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations	268.51	648.60	244.36	917.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(3.67)	362.92	(39.08)	359.25	(78.08)	(137.33)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.67)	362.92	(39.08)	359.25	(78.08)	(137.33)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.67)	362.92	(39.08)	359.25	(78.08)	(137.33)
5	Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3.66)	362.93	(39.08)	359.27	(78.08)	(137.29)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 10/- each)	98.32	98.32	98.32	98.32	98.32	98.32



GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Registered Address: Manish Textile Industrial Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Penkar Pada, Mira Road-401104 CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014371

Extract of the Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September, 2022

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lacs				
		3 months ended on 30.09.2022	3 months ended on 30.09.2021	6 months ended on 30.09.2022	6 months ended on 30.09.2021	Year ended on 31.03.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations and other Income	302.19	337.20	594.57	563.45	1303.54
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items	-2.39	24.27	-4.80	29.83	44.54
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax but after extraordinary activities and exceptional items	-2.39	24.27	-4.80	29.83	44.54
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	0.44	24.27	-2.18	29.83	23.02
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	0.44	24.27	-2.18	29.83	23.02
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and Loss)	0.44	24.27	-2.18	29.83	23.02
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value shall be indicated)	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89
8	i). Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)					
	a. Basic	-0.04	0.42	-0.08	0.51	0.96
	b. Diluted	-0.04	0.42	-0.08	0.51	0.96
9	ii). Earnings per share (after extraordinary items and tax)					
	a. Basic	0.01	0.42	-0.04	0.51	0.40
	b. Diluted	0.01	0.42	-0.04	0.51	0.40

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half - yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 b) The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
 c) Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Garware Synthetics Limited

Sd/-
Sunder Kocha Moolya
Wholetime Director
DIN: 02926064

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Thane

CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED.

REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565
CIN No. : L25209MH1985PLC036049 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended 30/09/2022

Particulars	Year ended		
	Three months ended on (30/09/2022)	Year ended (30/09/2022)	Three months ended on (30/09/2021)
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	21.81	43.44	20.74
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.75	24.75	(1.15)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.75	24.75	(1.15)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.85	22.85	(1.15)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	13.85	22.85	(1.15)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	148.52	148.52	148.52
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	0.93	1.54	(0.08)
(b) Diluted	0.93	1.54	(0.08)

NOTE:
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual results for the quarter/six months ended 30th September, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.classicelectricals.co.in

FOR CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Sd/-
RAJESH HIRJI SHAH
DIRECTOR
DIN No. 00475776

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATED: 14.11.2022

POSSESSION NOTICE - (for immovable property) Rule 8(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorized Officer of the company to the borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IIFL HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.
 The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. If the borrower clears the dues of the "IIFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Name of the Borrower(s) / Nashik BRANCH	Description of secured asset (immovable property)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession
Mr. Sanjay Raghunath Magar and Mrs. Archana Sanjay Magar (Prospect No. 719876)	All that piece and parcel of: Flat No. 5A, 2nd Floor, admeasuring 33.27 Sq. Mtrs., Siddhivinayak Apartments, Plot No. 19, S. No. 191/1/A, Pimpalgaon S a n j a y M a g a r Bahula Shwar, Shramik Nagar, Satpur, Nashik, Maharashtra, India-422007	Rs. 6,36,157/- (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven Only)	08-Aug-2022	10-Nov-22
Mr. Gajanan Pandurang Patil & Mrs. Suvama Gajanan Patil (Prospect No. IL10120582)	All that piece and parcel of: Flat No. 6, Floor No. 1, Area Admeasuring 36.617 Sq.Mtrs., Yashraj Apartment, Plot No. 48, S. No. 191/2A, Pimpalgaon Bahula Shwar, Shivaji Nagar, Nr Carbon Naka, Nashik	Rs. 10,85,831/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Only)	26-Apr-2022	10-Nov-22

For further details please contact to Authorized Officer at Branch Office: 10 & 11, Viraj Corner Opposite BSNL Telephone Exchange, Canada Corner, Sharanpur Road, Nashik - 422005 or Corporate Office: Plot No. 36, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana.
 Place: Nashik Date: 15/11/2022
 Sd/- Authorized Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Limited

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

Unit 203 & 204, 2nd Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400015, Maharashtra.
 CIN No. : U65922MH2005PLC272501

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

Whereas, Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Ltd through its head office Mumbai, Notice issued to the following borrowers / guarantors / mortgagors have defaulted in the repayment of principal and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the VHFCL and said facilities have turned to be Non Performing Assets. The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses however the same have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.

Name of Borrower, Co-borrower and Loan A/c No.	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property
SINGH DEVNATH SURESH (Applicant), RUPALI SURESH SINGH (Co Applicant)	18-Oct-22/ Rs.1702237/- as on 05-10-2022 with further interest and charges thereon	Flat No. A/004, Ground Floor, Bandana Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, Survey No. 132, Hissa No. Pt., Opposite Chandresh Nagar, Opposite Chandresh Nagar, Patankar Park, Nallasopara (west), Taluka Vasai, District Thane, Vasai, Maharashtra, 401203.
LP000000007619		
Shalini Balasaheb Wamane (Applicant), Balasaheb Ramdas Wamane (Co Applicant), Mahesh Sadubhau Bhamode (Co Applicant)	18-Oct-22/ Rs.2173782/- & Rs. 1496512 as on 05-10-2022 with further interest and charges thereon	Land along with Structure House No. 730, 794, 699, at Mauje Potgaon, Taluka Murbad, District Thane, S. No. 415/2 Agriculture Land, Murbad, Kalyan, Thane, Maharashtra, 421401..
LP000000081439 & LP000000090985		

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice as per the provision of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.
 Please be informed that the said notice is also under section 13(13) informing the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors that the said mortgaged property should not be sold/leased/transferred.

Date : 15.11.2022
 Place : Mumbai
 Authorized Officer,
 VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

MAKERS Makers Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
 CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389

Tel: +91 22 28688544; E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com, Website : www.makerslabs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,738.41	2,645.80	3,414.30	5,384.21	7,102.47	12,980.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	41.23	(25.99)	495.09	15.24	987.32	1,568.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	41.23	(25.99)	498.78	15.24	991.01	1,568.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.70	(83.06)	356.77	(76.36)	729.35	1,171.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.95	(85.69)	378.80	(75.74)	787.87	1,214.97
6	Equity Share Capital	590.04	590.04	491.70	590.04	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						5,466.34
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted	(1.00)	(2.82)	3.39	(3.82)	6.94	9.71

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).
 2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,210.07	980.09	1,573.38	2,190.16	3,059.66	5,325.74
2	Profit before Tax	(82.77)	(223.68)	117.80	(306.45)	152.65	31.32
3	Profit after Tax	(71.28)	(227.35)	81.20	(298.63)	110.76	71.18

By Order of the Board
 For Makers Laboratories Limited
 Nitesh Jain
 Wholetime Director
 (DIN 05263110)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2022

मराठी मनाचा आवाज



www.navshakti.co.in

KOHINOOR CTNL INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office : Kohinoor Square, N.C. Kelkar Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400 028
 CIN : U45200MH2005PTC155800

Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs					
		QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	16,355.37	85,214.01	60,157.14	1,01,569.38	61,027.73	1,03,865.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year before tax	(931.11)	17,527.56	2,682.31	16,596.45	(828.48)	(3,969.38)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax(after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(931.11)	17,527.56	2,682.31	16,596.45	(828.48)	(3,969.38)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax	(931.11)	17,527.56	2,682.31	16,596.45	(828.48)	(3,969.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(930.85)	17,527.75	2,674.18	16,596.89	(836.61)	(3,971.10)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each, fully paid)	50.04	50.04	50.04	50.04	50.04	50.04
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	(84,172.96)	(97,626.35)	(1,00,769.86)
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	39,583.33	39,583.33	39,583.33
9	Net Worth	NA	NA	NA	(84,122.92)	(97,597.87)	(1,00,719.82)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	40,300.00	40,300.00	40,300.00	40,300.00	40,300.00	40,300.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	(1.28)	(1.22)	(1.19)
13	Earnings per share (* Not Annualised)						
	(Face Value of Rs. 1 each, fully paid)						
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	*(186.07)	*3502.66	*536.03	*3316.59	*(165.56)	(793.23)
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	*(186.07)	*3502.66	*536.03	*3316.59	*(165.56)	(793.23)
14	Capital Redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	2.59	0.93	0.82
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	2.59	0.93	0.82

Notes :
 1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The said results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.

2. Additional disclosure as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015
Particulars
 18% Secured rated listed Non Convertible Debentures as on 30.09.2022
 Credit Rating D
 Credit Rating Agency Brickwork Ratings India Pvt. Ltd.
 3. The Company has defaulted on principal repayment on 18% Non Convertible Debentures amounting to Rs. 33,912.64 lakhs which is due till 30th September 2022.
 4. In case of Unlisted 0.01% Optionally Convertible Debentures issued, Company has defaulted in payment of Interest due for the period from 31st March 2019 to 30th September 2022 amounting to Rs. 9 lakhs
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated 10th August, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.kohinoorsquare.in

Sd/-
 Mona Shah
 Director
 DIN 01212338
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th November, 2022

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd(O) : Office No.142, First Floor, Evershine Mall PCS Ltd, Link Road, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai : 400064
 Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com. Website: www.hitkitglobal.com
 CIN:L70100MH1988PLC049929

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	5.66	11.55	5.15	17.21	10.05	28.74
Other Income	3.15	3.25	-	6.40	0.00	11.74
Total Revenue	8.81	14.80	5.15	23.61	10.05	40.48
Expenses:						
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.27	7.66	3.55	11.93	7.03	17.47
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	0.84	0.93	1.91	1.77	3.32	5.90
e) Finance Costs	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	0.01	0.00	0.02	0.02
g) Other Expenses	4.30	5.80	7.58	10.10	9.95	29.77
Total Expenses	9.41	14.39				

MUTUAL FUNDS
Sahaj Hai

uti
UTI Mutual Fund

Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

Corrigendum - Income Distribution Cum Capital Withdrawal

Corrigendum to the Income Distribution Cum Capital Withdrawal Notice Ad published on 12.11.2022 in English (The Financial Express - All edition & Navshakti Marathi - Mumbai edition)

The Withal word should be read as Withdrawal.

This Notice is an integral part of the said publication and should be read in conjunction with the same.

Mumbai - November 14, 2022 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 1230 Website: www.utimf.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 - 66786666. UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in, [CIN:L65991MH2002PLC137867].

For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/ NISM certified Mutual fund distributor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

वास इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय : प्लॉट क्र. ७५७/७५८, ज्वाला इस्टेट, सोनीवाडी, कोरा केंद्र जवळ, एम. व्ही. रोड, सोनीवाडी (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००१२
 ट. : २६९३३०९२/२६९३०८४९ सीआयएन नं. : एल६५१००एमएच१९१४पीएलसी००६५३८
 ईमेल : cs@vasinfrastructureltd.com वेबसाईट : www.vasinfrastructureltd.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण (रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेली अर्ध वर्ष	
		३०-०९-२०२२	३०-०६-२०२२	३०-०९-२०२१	३०-०६-२०२१	३०-०९-२०२२	३०-०६-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२२
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल	-	-	२१.१४५	-	२१.१४५	-	२१.१४५	-
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला नकार)	(१,२९०.३२९)	(३९७.४७६)	(१,०९९.२२३)	(१,६८७.७९७)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,८४७.५०८)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,८४७.५०८)
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला नकार)	(१,२९०.३२९)	(३९७.४७६)	(१,०९९.२२३)	(१,६८७.७९७)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,८४७.५०८)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,८४७.५०८)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला नकार)	(१,२९०.३२९)	(३९७.४७६)	(१,०९९.२२३)	(१,६८७.७९७)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,९९८.५९७)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,९९८.५९७)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	(१,२९०.३२९)	(३९७.४७६)	(१,०९९.२२३)	(१,६८७.७९७)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,९९८.५९७)	(२,०२०.०७६)	(४,९९८.५९७)
६	समभाग भांडवल	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०	१,५१२.९४०
७	इतर इन्व्हेस्ट	-	-	-	-	(१८,२३०.०३३)	(१३,७५७.४८७)	(१८,२३०.०३३)	(१३,७५७.४८७)
८	प्रती भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अवार्डिक)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
९	मुलभूत	(८.५२९)	(२.६२७)	(६.७३७)	(११.१५६)	(१३.३५२)	(३२.५९०)	(१३.३५२)	(३२.५९०)
१०	सौम्यिकृत	(८.५२९)	(२.६२७)	(६.७३७)	(११.१५६)	(१३.३५२)	(३२.५९०)	(१३.३५२)	(३२.५९०)

टीपा :
 १) वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत ते मंजूर केले. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या वरील अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवर लेखापरीक्षकांचा अहवाल सादर केला आहे.
 २) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग) अंड अर डिव्हल्योर रिकॉमप्लायमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.vasinfrastructureltd.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 ३) वास इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड साठी किती पाडावे - कार्यकारी संचालक (सीआयएन : ०००५३४९१६४)

Vibrant Global Capital Limited

Registered Office: 202-Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.vibrantglobalgroup.com; (e) investor@vibrantglobalgroup.com; CIN: L65900MH1995PLC093924

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

₹ in lakhs

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-Mar-22	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	3-31-2022
Total Income from Operations	821.37	-347.50	1,392.89	-495.99	4,082.39	6,151.20	6,746.98	4,452.37	7,218.64	10,229.48	14,922.66	28,354.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	709.75	-2,066.58	938.68	-1,356.83	3,535.68	5,384.52	621.65	-2,422.53	1,014.02	-1,800.89	3,345.80	5,099.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	709.75	-2,066.58	938.68	-1,356.83	3,535.68	5,364.52	621.65	-2,422.53	1,014.02	-1,800.89	3,344.02	5,110.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	617.10	-1,941.22	802.63	-1,324.12	3,118.07	4,608.73	578.42	-2,267.05	917.45	-1,688.63	2,967.23	4,670.54
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	612.97	-1,945.35	801.89	-1,332.38	3,116.59	4,624.79	572.54	-2,272.93	918.29	-1,700.38	2,968.92	4,679.64
Equity Share Capital (Nos. of INR 10 each)	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380
Earnings Per Share (of INR 10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.68	-8.49	3.50	-5.82	13.61	20.19	2.46	-9.97	4.04	-7.51	13.02	20.28

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.vibrantglobalgroup.com).

ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED
 Sd/-
 VINOD GARG
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00152665

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : 14 November, 2022

WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED

Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Milan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 004.
 Website: www.windsormachines.com Email: contact@windsormachines.com
 CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

₹ In Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED							
		3 months ended on 30.09.2022		Preceding 3 months ended on 30.06.2022		Half Year ended on 30.09.2021		3 months ended on 30.09.2022		Preceding 3 months ended on 30.06.2022		Half Year ended on 30.09.2021		Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	8,267.58	5,409.04	8,283.01	13,678.62	12,632.44	33,934.89	9,816.47	5,514.33	8,679.37	15,330.80	13,592.92	37,186.80		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	547.81	(196.09)	473.80	351.72	3.65	1,868.68	798.52	(1,110.16)	(178.55)	(311.64)	(1,102.98)	713.23		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	547.81	(196.09)	473.80	351.72	3.65	1,868.68	798.52	(1,110.16)	(178.55)	(311.64)	(1,102.98)	713.23		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	376.29	(136.98)	338.26	239.30	(11.19)	1,377.93	626.99	(1,051.05)	(314.11)	(424.06)	(1,117.84)	222.48		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	384.72	(153.11)	318.26	231.61	(37.69)	1,341.23	825.98	(970.19)	(170.56)	(144.21)	(850.88)	449.48		
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64		
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	27,654.94	-	-	-	-	-	27,122.98		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.58	(0.21)	0.52	0.37	(0.02)	2.12	0.97	(1.62)	(0.48)	(0.65)	(1.72)	0.34		
	Basic :	0.58	(0.21)	0.52	0.37	(0.02)	2.12	0.97	(1.62)	(0.48)	(0.65)	(1.72)	0.34		
	Diluted:	0.58	(0.21)	0.52	0.37	(0.02)	2.12	0.97	(1.62)	(0.48)	(0.65)	(1.72)	0.34		

Notes:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
 3. The Company has granted total 30 lakhs ESOPs on August 13, 2018. Out of which 7,50,000 Options were granted at discount of 25%, for which exercise period ended on August 12, 2020. Balance 7,50,000 Options were granted at discount of 10%, for which exercise period ended on August 11, 2021. Total amount of Rs. 284.79 lakhs of Share Option Outstanding account (for both types of ESOPs) has been transferred to General Reserve since all the ESOPs Options lapsed on account of not exercised by the employees.
 4. a) The company had given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in earlier years. Interest outstanding of Rs. 1031.27 Lakhs for the year ended March 2020 is still outstanding. To secure the exposure, the Company has created equitable mortgage in the year 2019-20. The company had estimated the realizable value of the securities based upon independent valuer's report dated June 30, 2020, using effective interest rate of the company for an estimated realization period of 1.5 years from the year ended March 31, 2020. Due to the pandemic and the lockdown imposed, no major development has been possible in current accounting year. Hence the Company has decided to extend realization period by further one year, this will have no impact on realisation value of security received. Actions are now being initiated for recovery/settlement of the outstanding amount, shortfall if any, will be accounted for in the year of final recovery/settlement.
 b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said inter-corporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2022 amounting to Rs. 231.81 Lakhs, for six month ended Sept 30, 2022 amounting to Rs. 461.10, for financial year ending March 31, 2022 amounting to Rs. 919.67 Lakhs and for financial year ending March 31, 2021 amounting to Rs. 919.67 Lakhs.
 5. a) The company had given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020.
 b) In view of the uncertainty regarding outcome of the ongoing negotiation, the company continued its judgement and did not accrue interest income for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2022 amounting to Rs. 105.86 Lakhs, for six month ended Sept 30, 2022 amounting to Rs. 210.58, for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2022 amounting to Rs. 420.00 Lakhs and for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2021 amounting to Rs. 420.00 Lakhs.
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and website of the company www.windsormachines.com.

By Order of the Board For Windsor Machines Limited
 Vinay Bansod
 Executive Director & CEO
 (DIN: 09168450)

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: November 14, 2022

MAKERS Makers Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
 CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389
 Tel: +91 22 28688544; E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com, Website : www.makerslabs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,738.41	2,645.80	3,414.30	5,384.21	7,102.47	12,980.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(25.99)	495.09	15.24	987.32	1,568.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(25.99)	498.78	15.24	991.01	1,568.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.70	(83.06)	356.77	(76.36)	729.35	1,171.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.95	(85.69)	378.80	(75.74)	787.87	1,214.97
6	Equity Share Capital	590.04	590.04	491.70	590.04	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5,466.34
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(1.00)	(2.82)	3.39	(3.82)	6.94	9.71

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).
 2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,210.07	980.09	1,573.38	2,190.16	3,059.66	5,325.74
2	Profit before Tax	(82.77)	(223.68)	117.80	(306.45)	152.65	31.32
3	Profit after Tax	(71.28)	(227.35)	81.20	(298.63)	110.76	71.18

By Order of the Board For Makers Laboratories Limited
 Nilesh Jain
 Wholetime Director
 (DIN 05263110)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2022

The spirit of Mumbai is now 94 years old!

www.freepressjournal.in

bajaj group दी हिंदुस्तान हाऊसिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय : बजाज भवन, २ मंजला, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, २२६, नॉर्थ पार्क, मुंबई-४०००२९.
 दुरध्वनी : २२२२ ३६२६/२२२२ ०९४३
 सीआयएन: एल६५१००एमएच१९३४पीएलसी००३४६६, वेबसाईट : nhcbajaj.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी कंपनीच्या अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली अर्ध वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२२ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०२१ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०२१ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२०७.८२	१९८.९८	१८६.७६	३४६.८०
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला नकार आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींप्रती)	१००.७४	२२.३५	८२.०२	१३३.०९
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला नकार आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	७६.४७	२७.२३	६९.५४	१०३.७०
४	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	६४४.०५	(३७५.९८)	४७७.५५	२६८.०७
५	समभाग भांडवल	६.०९	६.०९	६.०९	६.०९
६	मुलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रती भाग प्राप्ती (रु. मध्ये)	३१५.९९	११२.५२	२५४.३०	४२८.५९

टीपा :
 १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग) अंड अर डिव्हल्योर रिकॉमप्लायमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत वॉल्यूमेट्रिक लि. कडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्